— ®
CORDLESS ANGLE GRINDER / item No. 8791846 Eg&;g{-
UHLOVA BRUSKA AKU B

PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET / TECHNICKA DOKUMENTACE PRODUKTU - 1



ltem No. 8791 846

EXTOL

INDUSTRIAL

factory part description popis atyrks Madal B.alvc’>rder’
number No. / obj. ¢islo dilu
1 13470800271 Screw kfizovy Sroub 4
2 13370404911 Bearing Cover kryt loZiska 1
3 13370777831 Gear Case Cover kryt prevodové skfiné 1 8793816-3
4 3200170281 O-Ring O - krouzek 1
5 13289010011 Output Shaft vystupni htidel 1 8795816-5
6 3440203201 Key pero 1
7 3540135811 Ball Bearing 6202-2RS kulckové lozisko 1
8 3470414901 Bearing Retaining 35 pojistny krouzek 1
9 3300600041 Bevel Gear velké prevodové kolo 1 8799816-9
10 3470412101 Bearing Retaining 15 pojistny krouzek 1
11 3540200401 Needle Bearing jehlickové lozisko 1
12 3470800281 ST Screw Sroub 4
13 13370191471 Gear Case prevodova skfin 1 87913816-13
14 3342002011 Self-Locking Pin samozajistovaci kolik 1
15 13200170291 O-Ring O - krouzek 1
16 3281200051 Locker bush samozajistovaci pouzdro 1
17 3530142501 Spring pruzina 1
18 3004001531 Locker Button zajistovaci tlacitko 1
19 3470265101 Hex Lock Nut M8 matice 1
20 13300800131 Motor Pinion pastorek 1 87920816-20
21 3540130101 Ball Bearing 6000-2RS kulickové lozisko 1
22 3340327571 Bearing Cover kryt loZiska 1
23 2380140161 Rotor \ 6035-11 rotor 1 87923816-23
24 3540128201 Ball Bearing 626-2RS kulickové lozisko 1
25 3470801261 ST Screw Sroub 3
26 3000438491 Fairing vzduchovd clona 1
27 12360137071 Stator stator 1 87927816-27
28 13001600171 Motor Housing kryt motoru 1
29 13200338671 Bumper tlumi¢ narazt 1
30 2240400911 Left and Right Handle rukojeti levd a prava 1
31 3470800301 ST Screw sroub 7
32 13004001541 Filter prachovy filtr 1
3342020004 Steel Mesh ocelova sit 1
33 3004002161 Connection Plate spojovaci deska 1 87933816-33
34 3202000221 Battery Fence ram 1
35 3342008005 Sleeve objimka 2
36 4520402211 Filter Sponge filtra¢ni houba 1
37 3240101901 Fiberglass Sleeve sklo laminatové pouzdro 1
38 3580413081 Lead Wire drat 1
39 3470266471 Flange Nut matice 8
40 3004002161 Connection Plate spojovaci deska 1 87940826-40
41 3470237801 Self tapping screw samofezny Sroub 4

PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET / TECHNICKA DOKUMENTACE PRODUKTU - 2



ltem No. 8791 846

EXTOL

INDUSTRIAL

factory part description popis atyrks Madal B.alv<’)rder’
number No. / obj. ¢islo dilu

42 2130104931 Chassis connecting piece spojka 2

43 2130200631 Electrode Base G elektrodova zakladna 2

44 12130104821 PCBA / Controller Assembly \ A35 PCBA - kontrolni jednotka 1 87944816-44

45 3640303061 Micro Switch mikro spinac 1 87945816-45

46 13640222451 Trigger spoust 1 87946816-46

47 3470510121 Spring Pin pruZina 1

48 13004001611 Lock button zamykaci tlacitko 1

49 3530142511 Trigger Spring pruzina 1

50 13530143011 Trigger Spring pruzina 1

51 3470144791 Square Nut M8 matice 1

52 13289040141 Wheel guard ochranni kryt kotouce 1 87952816-52

53 13470205101 Hex Socket Screw M825 Sroub 1

54 3470700341 Flange pfiruba 1 87952816-54

55 13470700351 Flange Nut pfiruba matice 1 87952816-55

56 3470304601 Spring Washer 8 pruzna podlozka 1

57 3200171041 O-Ring O - krouzek 1

PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET / TECHNICKA DOKUMENTACE PRODUKTU - 3



